2024-2025 Average Child Care Rates

0 Fees listed are averages based on reported full-time weekly rates of care.

0 Group child care programs include centers, school-age and preschools.

0 Family child care programs include licensed, certified and provisionally certified family child care homes.

0 City of Milwaukee refers to child care programs that are located within the City of Milwaukee.
KENOSHA County Rates Group Child Care Rates Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average

Infant $195 - $379 $287 $180 - $280 $230
1 year old $195 - $379 $287 $180 - $275 $227.50
2 year old $170 - $320 $245 $170 - $230 $200
3 year old $170 - $320 $245 $170 - $230 $200
4 year old $155 - $300 $227.50 $158 - $230 $194
5 year old $155 - $300 $227.50 $150 - $230 $190
6+ year old $155 - $290 $222.50 $125 - $230 $177.50

MILWAUKEE County Rates

Group Child Care Rates

Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average
Infant $190 - $500 $345 $145 - $500 $322.50
1 year old $185 - $500 $342.50 $145 - $500 $322.50
2 year old S175 - $475 $325 $135 - $500 $317.50
3 year old $160 - $475 $317.50 $125 - $500 $312.50
4 year old $125 - $450 $285 $100 - $500 $300
5 year old $125 - $450 $285 $100 - $480 $290
6+ year old $120 - $440 $280 $100 - $460 $280

CITY of MILWAUKEE Rates

Group Child Care Rates

Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average
Infant $190 - $500 $345 $90 - $500 $295
1 year old $185 - $500 $342.50 $90 - $500 $295
2 year old S175 - S475 $325 S90 - $500 $295
3 year old $160 - $475 $317.50 $90 - $500 $295
4 year old $90 - $450 $270 $90 - $500 $295
5 year old $90 - $410 $250 $90 - $480 $285
6+ year old S90 - S440 $265 S90 - $460 $275
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OZAUKEE County Rates

Group Child Care Rates

Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average
Infant $265 - $399 $332 $200 - $275 $237.50
1 year old $265 - $399 $332 $200 - $275 $237.50
2 year old $221 - $360 $290.50 $200 - $300 $250
3 year old $221 - 5340 $280.50 $200 - $300 $250
4 year old $167 - $340 $280.50 $200 - $300 $250
5 year old $167 - $315 $241 $200 - $300 $250
6+ year old $167 - $295 $231 $200 - $300 $250

RACINE County Rates

Group Child Care Rates

Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average
Infant $180 - $344 $212 $175 - $300 $237.50
1 year old $180 - $344 $212 $175 - $300 $237.50
2 year old $155 - $325 $240 $175 - $275 $225.00
3 year old $140 - $321 $230.50 $175 - $275 $225.00
4 year old $140 - 5296 $218 $175 - $260 $217.50
5 year old $140 - $296 $218 $175 - $260 $217.50
6+ year old $135 - $267 $201 $165 - $245 $205

WASHINGTON County Rates

Group Child Care Rates

Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average
Infant $175 - $360 $267.50 $170 - $340 $255
1 year old $175 - $360 $267.50 $170 - $340 $255
2 year old $165 - $330 $247.50 $160 - $300 $230
3 year old $160 - $307 $233.50 $160 - $300 $230
4 year old $150 - $285 $217.50 $160 - $300 $230
5 year old $150 - $285 $217.50 $160 - $300 $230
6+ year old $135 - $252 $193.50 $160 - $300 $230

WAUKESHA County Rates

Group Child Care Rates

Family Child Care Rates

2025 Range Average 2025 Range Average
Infant $190 - $470 $330 $130 - $350 $240
1 year old $190 - $430 $310 $130 - $350 $240
2 year old $170 - $380 $275 $130 - $300 $215
3 year old $150 - $350 $250 $120 - $300 $210
4 year old $110 - $350 $230 $120 - $300 $210
5 year old $108 - $325 $216.50 $120 - $300 $210
6+ year old $108 - $325 $216.50 $100 - $300 $200
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